
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

1 DESIGN   183 days Wed 11/7/18 Fri 7/19/19
2 BID PACKAGE #1 120 days Wed 11/7/18 Tue 4/23/19
8 BID PACKAGE #2 183 days Wed 11/7/18 Fri 7/19/19
9 SCHEMATIC DESIGN 12 wks Wed 11/7/18 Tue 1/29/19
10 DESIGN DEVELOPMENT 11 wks Wed 1/30/19 Tue 4/16/19 9
11 CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS 38 days Wed 4/17/19 Fri 6/7/19 10
12 REDLINE REVIEW 19 days Mon 6/10/19 Thu 7/4/19 11
13 STATE REVIEW 6 wks Mon 6/10/19 Fri 7/19/19 11
14

15 BIDDING/CONTRACTING 111 days Thu 3/14/19 Thu 8/15/19
16 DEMO BID PACKAGE 22 days Thu 3/14/19 Fri 4/12/19
23 BID PACKAGE #1 38 days Wed 3/27/19 Fri 5/17/19
30 BID PACKAGE #2 30 days Fri 7/5/19 Thu 8/15/19
31 SEND OUT BIDS 1 day Fri 7/5/19 Fri 7/5/19 12
32 PRE BID WALK THROUGH 1 day Tue 7/16/19 Tue 7/16/19 12FS+7 days
33 BIDS DUE 1 day Wed 7/24/19 Wed 7/24/19 12FS+13 days
34 QUALIFICATIONS 2 wks Thu 7/25/19 Wed 8/7/19 33
35 PRESENT BIDS TO OWNER 1 day Thu 8/8/19 Thu 8/8/19 34
36 CONTRACTING 2 wks Fri 8/2/19 Thu 8/15/19 35
37

38 DEMO BID PACKAGE 81 days Mon 4/1/19 Mon 7/22/19
47

48 BID PACKAGE #1 ‐ CONSTRUCTION 76 days Mon 5/13/19 Mon 8/26/19
60

63

68

69 BIG PACKAGE #2 271 days Fri 8/16/19 Fri 8/28/20
70 FITNESS CENTER ADDITION AND RENOVATION 176 days Fri 8/16/19 Fri 4/17/20
71 SITE MOBILIZATION 5 days Fri 8/16/19 Thu 8/22/19 36
72 EXCAVATION 2 wks Fri 8/23/19 Thu 9/5/19 71
73 SITE UTILITIES 3 wks Fri 8/23/19 Thu 9/12/19 71
74 FOOTINGS/FOUNDATIONS 3 wks Fri 9/6/19 Thu 9/26/19 72
75 UNDERGROUND PLUMBING 2 wks Fri 9/27/19 Thu 10/10/19 74
76 SLAB ON GRADE 1 wk Fri 10/11/19 Thu 10/17/19 75
77 STRUCTURAL STEEL 2 wks Fri 10/18/19 Thu 10/31/19 76
78 EXTERIOR STEEL STUD WALLS 2 wks Fri 11/1/19 Thu 11/14/19 77
79 ROOFING 2 wks Fri 11/1/19 Thu 11/14/19 77
80 BUILDING ENCLOSURE 0 days Thu 11/14/19 Thu 11/14/19 79,78
81 BRICK VENEER/METAL PANEL 3 wks Fri 11/15/19 Thu 12/5/19 78
82 WINDOWS 1 wk Fri 12/6/19 Thu 12/12/19 81
83 INTERIOR STEEL STUD WALLS 3 wks Fri 11/1/19 Thu 11/21/19 77
84 MEP ROUGH INS 4 wks Fri 11/22/19 Thu 12/19/19 83
85 DRYWALL 4 wks Fri 12/20/19 Thu 1/16/20 84
86 PAINTING 2 wks Fri 1/17/20 Thu 1/30/20 85
87 CEILINGS 2 wks Fri 1/31/20 Thu 2/13/20 86
88 MEP FINISHES 3 wks Fri 2/14/20 Thu 3/5/20 87
89 CASEWORK 2 wks Fri 3/6/20 Thu 3/19/20 88
90 DOORS AND HARDWARE 1 wk Fri 3/6/20 Thu 3/12/20 88
91 FLOORING 2 wks Fri 3/20/20 Thu 4/2/20 90,89
92 PUNCHLIST 2 wks Fri 4/3/20 Thu 4/16/20 91
93 SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION 1 day Fri 4/17/20 Fri 4/17/20 92
94

95 ENTRY/ADMIN ADDITION AND RENOVATION 171 days Fri 9/6/19 Fri 5/1/20
96 EXCAVATION 2 wks Fri 9/6/19 Thu 9/19/19 72
97 SITE UTILITIES 3 wks Fri 9/6/19 Thu 9/26/19 72
98 FOOTINGS/FOUNDATIONS 3 wks Fri 9/20/19 Thu 10/10/19 96
99 UNDERGROUND PLUMBING 2 wks Fri 10/11/19 Thu 10/24/19 98

100 SLAB ON GRADE 1 wk Fri 10/25/19 Thu 10/31/19 99
101 STRUCTURAL STEEL 2 wks Fri 11/1/19 Thu 11/14/19 100
102 EXTERIOR STEEL STUD WALLS 2 wks Fri 11/15/19 Thu 11/28/19 101
103 ROOFING 2 wks Fri 11/15/19 Thu 11/28/19 101
104 BUILDING ENCLOSURE 0 days Thu 11/28/19 Thu 11/28/19 102,103
105 BRICK VENEER/METAL PANEL 3 wks Fri 11/29/19 Thu 12/19/19 102
106 WINDOWS 1 wk Fri 12/20/19 Thu 12/26/19 105
107 INTERIOR STEEL STUD WALLS 3 wks Fri 11/15/19 Thu 12/5/19 101
108 MEP ROUGH INS 4 wks Fri 12/6/19 Thu 1/2/20 107
109 DRYWALL 4 wks Fri 1/3/20 Thu 1/30/20 108
110 PAINTING 2 wks Fri 1/31/20 Thu 2/13/20 109
111 CEILINGS 2 wks Fri 2/14/20 Thu 2/27/20 110
112 MEP FINISHES 3 wks Fri 2/28/20 Thu 3/19/20 111
113 CASEWORK 2 wks Fri 3/20/20 Thu 4/2/20 112
114 DOORS AND HARDWARE 1 wk Fri 3/20/20 Thu 3/26/20 112
115 FLOORING 2 wks Fri 4/3/20 Thu 4/16/20 113,114
116 PUNCHLIST 2 wks Fri 4/17/20 Thu 4/30/20 115
117 SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION 1 day Fri 5/1/20 Fri 5/1/20 116
118

119 ELEMENTARY SCHOOL MAINTENANCE/SUMMER WORK 63 days Fri 5/29/20 Tue 8/25/20
120 SCHOOLS OUT 1 day Fri 5/29/20 Fri 5/29/20
121 SCHOOL MOVING WEEK 5 days Mon 6/1/20 Fri 6/5/20 120
122 SELECT DEMOLITION 10 days Mon 6/8/20 Fri 6/19/20 121
123 INTERIOR STEEL STUD WALLS 10 days Mon 6/22/20 Fri 7/3/20 122
124 MEP ROUGH INS 10 days Wed 6/24/20 Tue 7/7/20 123FS‐8 days
125 DRYWALL 10 days Wed 7/1/20 Tue 7/14/20 124FS‐5 days
126 PAINTING 7 days Mon 7/13/20 Tue 7/21/20 125FS‐2 days
127 CASEWORK 10 days Fri 7/17/20 Thu 7/30/20 126FS‐3 days
128 MEP FINISHES 10 days Fri 7/17/20 Thu 7/30/20 126FS‐3 days
129 INSTALL CEILINGS 7 days Wed 7/29/20 Thu 8/6/20 126FS‐5 days
130 FLOORING  5 days Fri 8/7/20 Thu 8/13/20 129
131 DOORS AND HARDWARE 5 days Fri 8/7/20 Thu 8/13/20 129
132 CLEANING 3 days Fri 8/14/20 Tue 8/18/20 130
133 PUNCHLIST 7 days Fri 8/14/20 Mon 8/24/20 130
134 SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION 1 day Tue 8/25/20 Tue 8/25/20 133
135

136 HIGH SCHOOL MAINTENANCE/SUMMER WORK 66 days Fri 5/29/20 Fri 8/28/20
137 SCHOOLS OUT 1 day Fri 5/29/20 Fri 5/29/20
138 SCHOOL MOVING WEEK 5 days Mon 6/1/20 Fri 6/5/20 137
139 ABATEMENT 2 wks Mon 6/8/20 Fri 6/19/20 138
140 CUT WALLS/DEMO 5 days Mon 6/22/20 Fri 6/26/20 139
141 STEEL STUD WALLS 7 days Mon 6/29/20 Tue 7/7/20 140
142 MEP ROUGH INS 7 days Fri 7/3/20 Mon 7/13/20 141FS‐3 days
143 DRYWALL 10 days Tue 7/14/20 Mon 7/27/20 142
144 PAINTING 4 days Tue 7/28/20 Fri 7/31/20 143
145 INSTALL CEILINGS 2 days Mon 8/3/20 Tue 8/4/20 144
146 FLOORING 10 days Wed 8/5/20 Tue 8/18/20 145
147 DOORS AND HARDWARE 3 days Wed 8/19/20 Fri 8/21/20 146
148 CLEANING 3 days Mon 8/24/20 Wed 8/26/20 147
149 PUNCHLIST 1 day Thu 8/27/20 Thu 8/27/20 148
150 SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION 1 day Fri 8/28/20 Fri 8/28/20 149
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